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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 76
Series of 2019

CERTIFICATION

Accredited
INTERNATIONAL S Carticaton body
1SO 9001:2015 MSA-001

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as.
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ALCORANO, RIZZA MENDEZ

ANTONIO, ANTONIO LIVANTINO
BELARMA, MARK JEFFERSON ESGUERRA

BRAVANTE, IVAN SEMILIA

CALIMPONG, JAN MART TRAYA
CASTRO, JOBERT TERENCIO
CHAN, JESTER SHERWIN YAO

CHIO, NOLLY INAO
CIPRIANO, DAISERY BEA

CU, APRIL LYN ENCARNACION
CUARTERO, BRANDON RYAN FERNANDEZ

DACUYA, JOJIE SANGCO
DATUIN, GERARD LOMBOY

DE OCAMPO, NERCHELL PEREZ

DELA CRUZ, ALVIN JOSON

ERALINO, ISIDRO JR. SUGANOB
ESLABON, MIGUELITO DISTRITO
ESTRADA, VICTOR RAE VILLAFLOR

ESTRAO, GERALD GENAVIA
FALLARIA, JUMAR LEVISTE

FERRER, JEFFERSON PAMBID
FRANCISCO, MARK ADRIAN AMURAO

GARCIA, JUAN NICHOLAS

GARCIA, KIMBERLY ANN OCFEMIA

GARCIA, QUEENCY OSORIO
GAYO, ELEAZER CAJOLES

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
CAROLYN LEE

MARLON CLIMACO

EDMER MACACANDO
ROSEMARIE ALIMON
MARK DAVIDSON WONG
KIRBY ANTHONY SAN JOSE
JERIC LOUISE LOBAS
COCO UGALI

EDMUNDO MANGALAS
ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
ARNOLD BRIAN CO
JEIFKAY ZEPEDA
MICHAEL ABANO

YVETTE MORALES
QUEENIE BUTAS

ROSBY GOINGCO
FRANKLIN RAYMOND SEE
JEIFKAY ZEPEDA

WALLY CRUZ

FRANCES JOY REYES
REENA MELISSA SEDANO
FRANKLIN RAYMOND SEE
RENWICK PULUMBARIT
RICHELLEHERNANDEZ
FRANKLIN RAYMOND SEE

GOINGCO, CHRISTOPHER MONTEVERDE DYAN MAE CASTILLO
GORGONIA, EDUARDO BARSOLASO JAMES BASIL PANGILINAN
GUEVARRA, DEFF AXLE SAPUNGAN JESVANNI CURAMEN

HERNANDEZ, ALDRIN DE LOS REYES

JOYA, JOB KEVIN ONSANA

MANDANAS, MIKAEL ANTONIO PANOPIO
MARCELO, PAUL SIMON ARAYA

MITRA, RUSSELL CABE

RICHELLEHERNANDEZ
JESVANNI CURAMEN
ROSEMARIE ALIMON
JULIA BLANCA PIKE
KASELYN PARCON

PRC LIC. NO

0031836
0016289
0016508
0023374
0021795 -
0005192 E:
0028243
0027259
0024304
0028766
0018927
0003123
0028302
0021125
0004349

0021401
0024994 -
0028487
0028302
0004708
0020692
0003975
0028487 -
0002689
0028940

0028487
0030603
0023096
0026358
0028940
0026358
0021795
0023318
0024285
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42
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46
47
48
49
50

MONGAYA, EUGENIO SARTE

MONROQY, FELIXBERTO DE JESUS

MORALES, JASON HUGGINS
ONELLA, CLARISSA VIRAY
RAMOS, BENJIE HALILI

REBLANDO, KIMBERLY BARBADIA
RODRIGUEZ, ADEL NAVALTA
SALLAN, IVAN KRISTOFF GABRILLO

SANTIAGO, JERRY RULLAN
SEE, CLYDE NICHOLAS TEE

SUDARIO, RICARDO CABELLO
TEMENA, ALYSSA CAMILLE YU

TUMBADO, L-VINCENT ALBIS

VELASCO, JOSE OLIVER ARAYATA

VIRAY, JUSTIN BRIAN PO

AILENE VIVA

JEIFKAY ZEPEDA
HOLLEE IVY LUNA

JULIA BLANCA PIKE
JERMAINE CARANTO
SUSAN MAGANO
QUINCIE JOY CRISOSTOMO
HERWIN JORDAN
ANALYN MELO

REENA MELISSA SEDANO
CHONA SUDARIO
JOCELYN TRAJANO
JULIE ANN ENCABO
JESVANNI CURAMEN
HENRY IGNACIO

JESSIE BAYANI MANGOBA

---------

0029664
0028302
0016408
0023318
0027243
0000964
0002023
0016094
0001055
0003975
0004109
0007591
0007221
0026358
0005288
0019187

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 12thday of _July , 2019.
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FAJARDO
erpper

JOSE AR%LD M. TAN

Member

RA L

OFELIA C. BINAG

Chairperson

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Zutn' S S
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED :

— A

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

YOLANDA D.\BEYES
ommissioner
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M
JOSE UCUETO, JR.
Commissioner



